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Part 1: Weeks 1 - 25

Week 17 (April 23-29)
Thu, Apr 23	 Josh 1–2
Fri, Apr 24	 Josh 3–4
Sat, Apr 25	 Josh 5–6
Sun, Apr 26	 Josh 7–8
Mon, Apr 27	 Josh 9:1–10:15
Tue, Apr 28	 Josh 10:16–11:23
Wed, Apr 29	 Josh 12–13

Week 18 (April 30-May 6)
Thu, Apr 30	 Josh 14–15
Fri, May 1		 Josh 16–17
Sat, May 2	 Josh 18:1–19:9
Sun, May 3	 Josh 19:10–20:9
Mon, May 4	 Josh 21
Tue, May 5	 Josh 22–24
Wed, May 6	 Judg 1

Week 19 (May 7-13)
Thu, May 7	 Judg 2–3
Fri, May 8		 Judg 4–5
Sat, May 9	 Judg 6–7
Sun, May 10	 Judg 8:1–9:21
Mon, May 11	 Judg 9:22–10:18
Tue, May 12	 Judg 11
Wed, May 13	 Judg 12–14

Week 20 (May 14-20)
Thu, May 14	 Judg 15–16
Fri, May 15	 Judg 17–18
Sat, May 16	 Judg 19:1–20:17
Sun, May 17	 Judg 20:18–21:25
Mon, May 18	 Ruth 1–4
Tue, May 19	 1 Sam 1
Wed, May 20	 1 Sam 2

Week 21 (May 21-27)
Thu, May 21	 1 Sam 3–5
Fri, May 22	 1 Sam 6–8
Sat, May 23	 1 Sam 9–10

Sun, May 24	 1 Sam 11–13
Mon, May 25	 1 Sam 14
Tue, May 26	 1 Sam 15–16
Wed, May 27	 1 Sam 17

Week 22 (May 28-June 3)
Thu, May 28	 1 Sam 18
Fri, May 29	 1 Sam 19:1–20:29
Sat, May 30	 1 Sam 20:30-22:23
Sun, May 31	 1 Sam 23–24
Mon, Jun 1	 1 Sam 25
Tue, Jun 2	 1 Sam 26–28
Wed, Jun 3	 1 Sam 29–31

Week 23 (June 4-10)
Thu, Jun 4	 2 Sam 1–2
Fri, Jun 5		  2 Sam 3–4
Sat, Jun 6		 1 Chron 1
Sun, Jun 7	 1 Chron 2
Mon, Jun 8	 1 Chron 3
Tue, Jun 9	 1 Chron 4
Wed, Jun 10	 1 Chron 5

Week 24 (June 11-17)
Thu, Jun 11	 1 Chron 6
Fri, Jun 12	 1 Chron 7
Sat, Jun 13	 1 Chron 8
Sun, Jun 14	 1 Chron 9–10
Mon, Jun 15	 1 Chron 11
Tue, Jun 16	 1 Chron 12
Wed, Jun 17	 2 Sam 5:11–6:23

Week 25 (June 18-24)
Thu, Jun 18	 1 Chron 13–16
Fri, Jun 19	 2 Sam 7
Sat, Jun 20	 1 Chron 17
Sun, Jun 21	 1 Chron 18-19
Mon, Jun 22	 2 Sam 11–12
Tue, Jun 23	 1 Chron 20
Wed, Jun 24	 2 Sam 14:1–15:12



Week 1 (January 1-7)
Thu, Jan 1 	 Gen 1–2 
Fri, Jan 2 		 Gen 3–4
Sat, Jan 3 	 Gen 5–6 
Sun, Jan 4 	 Gen 7–8
Mon, Jan 5 	 Gen 9–10
Tue, Jan 6 	 Gen 11–12
Wed, Jan 7 	 Gen 13–15

Week 2 (January 8-14)
Thu, Jan 8	 Gen 16–17
Fri, Jan 9		  Gen 18
Sat, Jan 10	 Gen 19–20	
Sun, Jan 11	 Gen 21–22
Mon, Jan 12	 Gen 23:1–24:14
Tue, Jan 13	 Gen 24:15–25:11
Wed, Jan 14	 Gen 25:12–26:35

Week 3 (January 15-21)
Thu, Jan 15	 Gen 27
Fri, Jan 16	 Gen 28–29
Sat, Jan 17	 Gen 30
Sun, Jan 18	 Gen 31
Mon, Jan 19	 Gen 32–33
Tue, Jan 20	 Gen 34–35
Wed, Jan 21	 Gen 36

Week 4 (January 22-28)
Thu, Jan 22	 Gen 37–38
Fri, Jan 23	 Gen 39–40
Sat, Jan 24	 Gen 41
Sun, Jan 25	 Gen 42:1–43:15
Mon, Jan 26	 Gen 43:16–44:34
Tue, Jan 27	 Gen 45–46
Wed, Jan 28	 Gen 47

Week 5 (Jan 29- Feb 4)
Thu, Jan 29	 Gen 48–49
Fri, Jan 30	 Gen 50
Sat, Jan 31	 Exod 1–3
Sun, Feb 1	 Exod 4–5
Mon, Feb 2	 Exod 6–7
Tue, Feb 3	 Exod 8:1–9:17
Wed, Feb 4	 Exod 9:18–11:10

Week 6 (February 5-11)
Thu, Feb 5	 Exod 12
Fri, Feb 6		  Exod 13–14
Sat, Feb 7		 Exod 15–16
Sun, Feb 8	 Exod 17–18
Mon, Feb 9	 Exod 19–20
Tue, Feb 10	 Exod 21–22
Wed, Feb 11	 Exod 23–24

Week 7 (February 12-18)
Thu, Feb 12	 Exod 25
Fri, Feb 13	 Exod 26–27
Sat, Feb 14	 Exod 28
Sun, Feb 15	 Exod 29:1–30:21
Mon, Feb 16	 Exod 30:22–32:18
Tue, Feb 17	 Exod 32:19–34:9
Wed, Feb 18	 Exod 34:10–35:35

Week 8 (February 19-25)
Thu, Feb 19	 Exod 36–37
Fri, Feb 20	 Exod 38–39
Sat, Feb 21	 Exod 40
Sun, Feb 22	 Lev 1–3
Mon, Feb 23	 Lev 4
Tue, Feb 24	 Lev 5–6
Wed, Feb 25	 Lev 7

Week 9 (February 26-March 4)
Thu, Feb 26	 Lev 8–9
Fri, Feb 27	 Lev 10–11
Sat, Feb 28	 Lev 12–13
Sun, Mar 1	 Lev 14:1–32
Mon, Mar 2	 Lev 14:33–15:33
Tue, Mar 3	 Lev 16–17
Wed, Mar 4	 Lev 18:1–19:8

Week 10 (March 5-11)
Thu, Mar 5	 Lev 19:9–20:27
Fri, Mar 6		 Lev 21–22
Sat, Mar 7	 Lev 23
Sun, Mar 8	 Lev 24:1–25:34
Mon, Mar 9	 Lev 25:35–26:46
Tue, Mar 10	 Lev 27
Wed, Mar 11	 Num 1

Week 11 (March 12-18)
Thu, Mar 12	 Num 2:1–3:24
Fri, Mar 13	 Num 3:25–4:20
Sat, Mar 14	 Num 4:21–5:10
Sun, Mar 15	 Num 5:11–6:27
Mon, Mar 16	 Num 7
Tue, Mar 17	 Num 8–9
Wed, Mar 18	 Num 10

Week 12 (March 19-25)
Thu, Mar 19	 Num 11–12
Fri, Mar 20	 Num 13:1–14:19
Sat, Mar 21	 Num 14:20–15:31
Sun, Mar 22	 Num 15:32–16:50
Mon, Mar 23	 Num 17–18
Tue, Mar 24	 Num 19–20
Wed, Mar 25	 Num 21:1–22:21

Week 13 (March 26-April 1)
Thu, Mar 26	 Num 22:22–23:30
Fri, Mar 27	 Num 24–25
Sat, Mar 28	 Num 26
Sun, Mar 29	 Num 27
Mon, Mar 30	 Num 28–29
Tue, Mar 31	 Num 30:1–31:24
Wed, Apr 1	 Num 31:25–32:42

Week 14 (April 2-8)
Thu, Apr 2	 Num 33:1–49
Fri, Apr 3		  Num 33:50–34:29
Sat, Apr 4		 Num 35–36
Sun, Apr 5	 Deut 1
Mon, Apr 6	 Deut 2–3
Tue, Apr 7	 Deut 4
Wed, Apr 8	 Deut 5–6

Week 15 (April 9-15)
Thu, Apr 9	 Deut 7–8
Fri, Apr 10	 Deut 9–10
Sat, Apr 11	 Deut 11
Sun, Apr 12	 Deut 12–13
Mon, Apr 13	 Deut 14–15
Tue, Apr 14	 Deut 16–18
Wed, Apr 15	 Deut 19–21

Week 16 (April 16-22)
Thu, Apr 16	 Deut 22–23
Fri, Apr 17	 Deut 24–25
Sat, Apr 18	 Deut 26–27
Sun, Apr 19	 Deut 28
Mon, Apr 20	 Deut 29–30
Tue, Apr 21	 Deut 31–32
Wed, Apr 22	 Deut 33–34

“All Scripture is inspired by God and profitable for teaching, for 
reproof, for correction, for training in righteousness; so that the man 

of God may be adequate, equipped for every good work.”
2 Timothy 3:16-17


